### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald Franklin Foust	03/18/2008
Linda Ann Boyd	03/19/2008
Anil Raj Duggal	03/19/2008
Qinglan Huang	03/20/2008
Larry Neil Lewis	03/18/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12053772

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)607-9981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4046079991

Email: lknox@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter R. Hagerty

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=221452-1\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif source=221452-1\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020692 FRAME: 0441

500494587

source=221452-1\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment#page3.tif source=221452-1\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment#page4.tif source=221452-1\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment#page5.tif source=221452-1\_True\_and\_Accurate\_Copy\_of\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020692 FRAME: 0442

### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Donald Franklin Foust	of	Glenville, New York
Linda Ann Boyd	of	Malta, New York
Anii Raj Duggal	of	Niskayuna, New York
Qinglan Huang	of	Niskayuna, New York
Larry Neil Lewis	of	Scotia, New York

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company") having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

#### GETTER PRECURSORS FOR HERMETICALLY SEALED PACKAGING

⊠ executed co	oncurrently herewith,
☐ filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Donald Franklin Foust	Date:	Mag c. 1. 18, 2008
Witnessed by: <u>Awales M. Latac</u> Signature	) Date:	3/18/2008
Printed Name of With	ness	2/18/22
Witnessed by: <u>ミュナル/</u> Signature	Date:	3/12/ 3/3
<u> </u>	akkness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	' IF SIGNING IN PRESENC	E OF A NOTARY
Donald Franklin Foust	Date:	
STATE OF	er.	
COUNTY OF	<b>\$</b> \$.	
This day of	_, before me person ersonally known as the ind e that he/she executed the	ally came the above-named lividual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for the
Seal	(Notary Public	)

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Aww . Um A . /	Date: 319708
Witnessed by: Kathayn Q. 6/ Signature	<u>Cro</u> ks Date: 3)19/08
<u> Канлун Д. В г</u> Printed Name of Witness	<u>Zok</u> s
Witnessed by: Abuil P	1412 Date: 3/19/08
Printed Name of Witness	ace who
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	ONING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Linda Ann Boyd	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Linda Ann Boyd, to me personally known	before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment d the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Anil Raj Duggal	Duf Date: 3/19/08
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>3~(9-08</u>
PEDM KANS Printed Name of With Witnessed by:	$\frac{4}{\text{hess}}$ $2 \times 2 \times 3 \times $
Printed Name of Witi	(IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
36011014 DECOM 10 1 011 DOL 01111	
Anii Raj Duggai	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	39.
Anii Hai Duddal, to me personaliy k	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seel	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4			
- 131.101.101	en Huang	Date:	3/20/08
Witnessed by:	Signature Y	Date:	May. 2044, 2008
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witnes	<b>SS</b>	3/20/2008_
	IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE	
Oinglan Huang		Date: _	
STATE OF	\$6	\$.	
This day of Qinglan Huang, to acknowledged to me forth.	me personally known a e that he/she executed	before me personal sthe individual who exect the same of his/her own f	ly came the above-named uted the foregoing assignment, who ree will for the purposes therein set
Seal		(Notary Public)	

DOCKET NUMBER: 221452-1	
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: <u>Man, Mill</u> Larry Neil Lewis	
Witnessed by: Signature	M Date: MADUM 19 20-59
Cullegue > 2 A Printed Name of Witne	es .
Witnessed by: 1 Signature  James Picket	Date: <u>March</u> 18, 2008
James Vicket Printed Name of Witne	<u></u>
•	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY I	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	Date:
Larry Neil Lewis	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.
	,before me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment secuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 6